

Date: 10th February, 2024

To,
The Manager – Listing,
Deptt. of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Company Code: 534612
ISIN: INE436N01029

SUB: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Friday, 9th February, 2024.

The Extract of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) has been published on 10th February, 2024 in "Financial Express" in English (All Editions) and "Jansatta" in Hindi (Delhi) in terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Copies of the newspaper advertisement are enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Advance Metering Technology Limited


Rakesh Kumar
Company Secretary
M. No: F12868



Encl. As above

Place : Pune
Date : 9th February, 2024

Ramakar Barve
Executive Director
(DIN:09341821)

AMTL**ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: LGF, E-8/1, Malviya Nagar, Near Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017 Corporate Office:C-4 to C11, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida-201305
Tel: 0120 6958777, Email:corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in CIN # L31401DL2011PLC271394

Particulars	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)						Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)						
	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31st Dec-23 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31st Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31st Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31st Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-23 (Audited)	31st Dec-23 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31st Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31st Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31st Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-23 (Audited)	
Total Revenue from operations	608.40	623.06	351.40	1,823.75	1,361.74	1,747.17	655.51	660.14	399.51	1,934.47	1,511.15	2,048.02	
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items	42.45	58.81	(234.28)	107.84	(292.20)	(1,144.32)	46.34	50.54	(236.25)	85.96	(293.63)	(636.59)	
Exceptional Items (Net - Gain/(Loss))	-	-	1,262.41	-	1,262.41	1,306.36	-	-	1,262.41	-	1,144.22	1,188.17	
Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	42.45	58.81	1,028.13	107.84	970.21	162.04	46.34	50.54	1,026.16	85.96	850.59	551.58	
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	42.45	58.81	1,028.13	107.84	970.21	162.04	46.34	50.54	1,026.16	85.96	850.59	550.12	
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	39.08	58.16	1,025.62	106.02	970.34	162.60	41.09	50.31	1,033.27	81.51	846.85	547.24	
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	9,448.29	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	9,330.71	
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)													
Basic:	0.26	0.37	(1.46)	0.67	(1.82)	(7.13)	0.29	0.31	(1.47)	0.54	(1.83)	(3.97)	
Diluted:	0.26	0.37	(1.46)	0.67	(1.82)	(7.13)	0.29	0.31	(1.47)	0.54	(1.83)	(3.97)	

Notes: (1) The above standalone & consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 9th February 2024 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th February 2024. (2) These standalone & consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (3) The above is an extract of Unaudited Standalone & consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (4) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (5) In the aforesaid financials results the figures are unaudited except for the figures for the year ended 31st March 2023. The figures for the third quarter in each financial year are balancing figures of the nine months ended and published results of the half year ended of the respective financial year. The figures of the second quarter are balancing figures of the published result for the half year ended and published results for the first quarter of the respective year.

For and on behalf of the Board
Advance Metering Technology Limited

Sd/-

(Prashant Ranade)

Managing Director

DIN-00006204

Place: Noida

Date: 9th February 2024

इंडियन टोनस एंड डेवलपर्स लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता./-
(सुशील जैन)
अध्यक्ष
DIN: 00323952

दिनांक: 09.02.2024
स्थान: नोएडा,

हस्ता./-
अशोक कुमार कनोडिया
प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन: 00002563

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
तिथि: 9 फरवरी, 2024

AMTL

ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Regd. Off.: LGF, E-8/1, Malviya Nagar, Near Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017 Corporate Office: C-4 to C11, Hosliery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida-201305
Tel: 0120 6958777, Email: corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in CIN # L31401DL2011PLC271394

Particulars	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)						Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)					
	Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	31st Dec-23 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-23 (Unaudited)		31st Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended (Unaudited)		31st Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-23 (Audited)		31st Dec-23 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-23 (Unaudited)	
Total Revenue from operations	608.40	623.06	351.40	1,823.75	1,361.74	1,747.17	655.51	660.14	399.51	1,934.47	1,511.15	2,048.02
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items	42.45	58.81	(234.28)	107.84	(292.20)	(1,144.32)	46.34	50.54	(236.25)	85.96	(293.63)	(636.59)
Exceptional Items (Net - Gain/(Loss))	-	-	1,262.41	-	1,262.41	1,306.36	-	-	1,262.41	-	1,144.22	1,188.17
Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	42.45	58.81	1,028.13	107.84	970.21	162.04	46.34	50.54	1,026.16	85.96	850.59	551.58
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	42.45	58.81	1,028.13	107.84	970.21	162.04	46.34	50.54	1,026.16	85.96	850.59	550.12
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	39.08	58.16	1,025.62	106.02	970.34	162.60	41.09	50.31	1,033.27	81.51	846.85	547.24
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	9,448.29	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	9,330.71
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)												
Basic:	0.26	0.37	(1.46)	0.67	(1.82)	(7.13)	0.29	0.31	(1.47)	0.54	(1.83)	(3.97)
Diluted:	0.26	0.37	(1.46)	0.67	(1.82)	(7.13)	0.29	0.31	(1.47)	0.54	(1.83)	(3.97)

Notes: (1) The above standalone & consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 9th February 2024 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th February 2024. (2) These standalone & consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (3) The above is an extract of Unaudited Standalone & consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (4) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (5) In the aforesaid financials results the figures are unaudited except for the figures for the year ended 31st March 2023. The figures for the third quarter in each financial year are balancing figures of the nine months ended and published results of the half year ended of the respective financial year. The figures of the second quarter are balancing figures of the published result for the half year ended and published results for the first quarter of the respective year.

For and on behalf of the Board
Advance Metering Technology Limited
Sd/-
(Prashant Ranade)
Managing Director
DIN-00006024

Place: Noida
Date: 9th February 2024

JITF INFRA LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN - L60231UP2009PLC069245

Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403
Corp. Office: Jindal ITF centre, 28, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi- 110015

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited		31.12.2022 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended (Unaudited)		31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	81.77	77.68	65.48	245.18	203.14	285.72	84,832.22	90,450.60	43,697.94	242,720.17	96,194.48	160,376.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and share of Profit/(Loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	4.27	4.81	3.65	19.21	17.90	31.48	5,017.52	4,433.10	(2,613.04)	10,236.18	(9,465.60)	(9,764.47)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and after share of Profit/(Loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	4.27	4.81	3.65	19.21	17.90	31.48	5,022.95	4,433.26	(2,612.48)	10,246.53	(9,459.04)	(9,718.71)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3.19	3.61	2.03	14.37	12.67	19.28	3,060.06	2,501.68	(2,854.35)	4,987.12	(9,765.91)	(10,714.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	3.19	3.61	2.52	14.37	14.14	251	3,087.33	2,515.87	(2,845.00)	5,027.85	(9,503.76)	(10,443.23)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet date						31,510.55						
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)												
	(1) Basic (₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.06	0.05	0.08	5.32	1.60	(13.20)	1.11	(41.86)	(49.67)
	(2) Diluted (₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.06	0.05	0.08	5.32	1.60	(13.20)	1.11	(41.86)	(49.67)

Note:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 are available on the websites of stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jindalinfra.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors of JITF Infra Logistics Limited
Anandendra Kumar Sinha
Whole Time Director
DIN: 08190565

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 9, 2024